

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2014-3-3 OF 20 MAY 2014 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE REGULATIONS OF THE CENTRAL ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

No. SPN-49 of 18 June 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(25) of the Statute of Vilnius University, the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to amend the Regulations of the Central Electoral Commission of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2014-3-3 of 20 May 2014 "On the Approval of the Regulations of the Central Electoral Commission of Vilnius University" (as subsequently amended) and recast them (attached).